

Funerals • Cremation • Receptions
600 CY Ave,
Casper, WY 82601
(307) 234-7123

## **General Price List**

These prices are effective 5/8/2025 and are subject to change without notice.

# Itemized Selections

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

## BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF......\$ 1,582

Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service arrangement conference consultation with the family or responsible party, arrangement of funeral, preparation, certification and filing of necessary documentation, authorizations and permits, recording vital statistics, preparation and placement of obituary notices, coordination with those providing other portions of services, e.g. cemetery, crematory, shipping or receiving agents and others. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administration costs and equipment and inventory expenses. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of remains.)

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. This firm assumes no liability whatsoever for the condition or appearance of decedent not embalmed. In such cases, we reserve the right to regulate or restrict viewing as well as time and manner of ceremony.

#### OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Cosmetology, restorative art, dressing and casketing	\$ 295
Sheltering of Decedent in tempeture-controled holding	\$ 150
Organ/Tissue Donation and/or Autopsy Repair	
Hair Dressing	Cash Advance

FACILITES	
Funeral/Memorial Service/Celebration of Life (at Funeral home or other facility)	\$ 695
Graveside Service	\$ 395
Crematory fee	\$ 555
Private Family Viewing (up to 1 hour)	\$ 195
Visitation/Rosary/Prayer Service (at Funeral Home or other facility)	
Reception (up to 3 hours)	\$ 695
Reception Immediately following a service	\$ 495
Beverage/Cookie Service	\$ 195
Saturday Service	\$ 300
Sunday/Holiday Services	\$ 750
(New Year's Day, Easter, Memorial Day, Fourth of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve & Chri	istmas)
Scheduling Military Honors when we are not involved in services	\$ 195

Shelter of Decedent in tempeture-controlled holding (per day).......\$ 45

(This charge is made after the 5<sup>th</sup> day that our facilities are used to shelter the decedent.)

#### TRANSPORTATION

Unless otherwise noted, all transportation charges are within a 25-mile radius of our facility. Transportation per vehicle beyond 25 miles will be charged \$ 3.00 per mile, one way.

Transfer of Decedent to our facility	\$ 395
Transportation to or from Denver, Colorado	\$ 900
Funeral Coach / Hearse	\$ 295
Service Vehicle / Flower and Equipment Van	\$ 100
CASKETS	\$ 995 to \$ 6,060
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	
CREMATION CONTAINERS	\$ 150 to \$ 1,895
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS	\$ 995 to \$ 9,999
URNS	\$ 110 to \$ 700
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	

#### Disclaimer of Warranties

Bustard & Jacoby Funerals, Cremations, and Receptions, makes no warranties or representations concerning the products sold herein. The only warranties expressed or implied are granted in connection with the products sold with this funeral service, are expressed written warranties, if any, extended by manufactures thereof. Bustard & Jacoby hereby expressly disclaim all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to such products, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

### MERCHANDISE

Basic Memorial Package	
Basic Memorial Package	\$ 295
Premium Memorial Package	\$ 395
Picture Frame Register Book	\$ 95
Customized Thank you cards (per 25)	\$ 25
(100) Memorial folders small Bi-fold	\$ 100
(100) Memorial folders Large Bi-folds	\$ 150
(100) Memorial folders Tri-fold	
Prayer Cards (per 50)	\$ 25
Memorial candle (each)	\$ 45
Laminated Bookmarks/Laminations (each)	\$4
Memorial Video Tribute (one copy includes USB drive)	
American Burial Flag Replica	\$ 150
Flag Case	\$ 160 to \$ 300
Mailing Urn	\$35
Temporary Grave Marker	\$ 50
Crucifix	
Memory Box	\$125
Air/Combo Tray	\$ 395
Livestreaming/Recording of Service	\$ 250
Copy of Tribute Video or Livestream	

### FORWARDING TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME.......\$ 3,672 This charge includes transfer of decedent, necessary services of staff, embalming, necessary authorizations, local transportation, and delivery to Denver airport (but not airfare). This charge does not include dressing, cosmetology, visitation, rites, or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body Air shipping container......\$ 395 RECEIVING FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$ 2,877 This charge includes transportation from the Denver airport, temporary shelter of decedent, transportation of decedent to cemetery, and necessary services of staff. This charge does not include the use of funeral home facilities and staff for any visitation, rites, funeral or graveside services, and/or ceremonies. IMMEDIATE BURIAL Our charge for an immediate burial, without any attendant rites or ceremonies, include transfer and shelter of decedent in temperature controlled holding, local transportation to the cemetery, necessary services of staff and authorizations. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser......\$ 2,422 DIRECT CREMATION Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies includes transfer and sheltering of decedent in temperature controlled holding, necessary services of staff and authorization. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you must use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composite materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are heavy

\*(Our price for Direct Cremation includes the crematory charge.)

Direct Cremation with Container provided by purchaser	2,002
Direct cremation with minimum alternative container	
Possible extra charges	

The second of th	
Crematory Witness fee	\$ 195
Expedited Cremation fee	\$ 245
Package/Shipping of Cremated Remains within the U.S. via U.S.P.S. Express	\$ 150

6.2.002

#### PAYMENT POLICY

We at Bustard & Jacoby are here to help you in this most difficult time. Please be assured that regardless of the type of services you select for your loved one, we are committed to providing the highest level of service to you and your family. If there is anything that you are unsure of or would like to clarify regarding the financial obligations of the services you have selected, please do not hesitate to discuss this matter with us. Our goal is for you to feel comfortable and clear as to the services you have chosen, and the financial obligation that comes with these services. Our payment policy is that payment is due at the conclusion of the arrangement conference.

We offer a variety of payment options which include:

cardboard with a protective coating on the inside.

- Payment in full by Cash or check
- We will honor an insurance policy that is in force and assigned to Bustard & Jacoby Funeral Home. EFF Insurance assignments facilitates the processing; a 4.7% processing (\$125 minimum) fee applies.
- We will honor pre-arranged funeral trust(s) or insurance policy(s) which have been assigned to Bustard
   & Jacoby Funeral Home.

## Cremation Packages

These Packages do not include any attendant rites or ceremonies of any kind. These packages are designed to simplify your decision-making process and help you choose the best option for your needs. All prices listed are final and reflect out-the-door costs. Please note that cash advances are not included. (Cash advances are outlined on back cover at the bottom.)

### **Modest Cremation**

\$2982 + Tax \$18

You will pay

\$3000

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Decedent to Funeral Home Shelter, Care & Preparation of Decedent

Minimum Alternative Crematory Fee Your choice of 1 of 4 urns









### Scatter Ready Cremation \$3032 +Tax \$21

You will pay

\$3053

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Decedent to Funeral Home Shelter, Care & Preparation of Decedent Minimum Alternative Crematory Fee Your choice of 1 of these packages

Package 1: You have your choice of one scatting tube that we have in stock and 2 scattering capsules (Options maybe different than shown here)







Package 2: You have your choice of one of the wooden scattering box and one scattering capsule







Obituary word count: 425 - 450 (for small folders) 500 - 550 (for large folders)

For help writing the obituary please visit: https://everloved.com/articles/obituaries-andfuneral-announcements/top-free-obituarytemplates/

Pick a theme:

Memorial folders are a reflection of your loved one's life. Please think about a theme that represents them the best. Such as favorite hobbies, colors, places to visit or even favorite sports. Feel free to be creative, we want to honor them to the best of our ability.

> This is your folder and it is custom. Feel free to bring your ideas.

> > Send information to: vjohnson@pleorp.com

# Folders can be done with any theme and any color



In Loving Memory of
Preferred Name

December 25, 1900 ~ April 24, 2050

## Choose one:

-Prayer

-Favorite Recipes

-Word Jumble

-Photo

-Song Lyrics

-Get Creative

In Loving Memory of

### Preferred Name

**Entered Into Life** 

Date of Birth Place of Birth **Entered Into Rest** 

Date of Passing Place of Passing

#### Services

Date & Time of Service Funeral Home / Church of Choice City, State

Officiating

Pastor / Family / Friend

#### Pallbearers / Honorary Pallbearers

Ray Sample Mary Sample Lucy Sample James Sample Johnny Sample Michael Sample

Musical Selection and / or Musicians 2 - 3 songs of your choice

> Final Resting Place Cemetery

Place and time of reception if planning on having one.

#### Basic Memorial Package

Picture Frame Register Book (1)

Memorial Folders (up to 75)

Thank You Cards (25 cards)

\$195.00

Standard Memorial Package

Picture Frame Register Book (1)

Memorial Folders (up to 100)

Thank You Cards (25 cards)

Customized Video (1 copy included)

(Video can be placed online, if requested.
Includes scanning of up to 100 photos;
additional fee to scan over 100 photos of \$1
per photo.)

\$295.00

Premium Memorial Package

Picture Frame Register Book (1)

Memorial Candle (1)

Memorial Folders (up to 150)

Thank You Cards (50 cards)

Laminated Bookmarks (8)

Customized Video (1 copy included)

(Video can be placed online, if requested. Includes scanning of up to 100 photos; additional fee to scan over 100 photos of \$1 per photo.)

\$395.00



#### Memorial Reception Package..... .\$ 3,727.00

Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Decedent to Funeral Home Shelter, Care & Preparation of Decedent Crematory Fee Minimum Alternative

Reception Center Standard Memorial Package Memory Box Service Drink Service & Cookie Trays

 These charges do not include additional merchandise or any cash advance items. See below for more details.

### Memorial Service.....

.\$ 3.822.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Staff and Equipment for Memorial Service Transfer of Decedent to Funeral Home Shelter, Care & Preparation of Decedent

Minimum Alternative Crematory Fee Standard Memorial Package

 These charges do not include additional merchandise or any cash advance items. See below for more details.

### Traditional Cremation......\$ 6,397.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Decedent to Funeral Home Embalming / Dressing and Casketing Staff and Equipment for Funeral Service Staff and Equipment for Visitation

Funeral Coach/Hearse and Utility Vehicle Rental Casket Crematory Fee Standard Memorial Package

 These charges do not include additional merchandise or any cash advance items. See Below for more details.

### Traditional Service ......\$ 4,897.00

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Decedent to Funeral Home Embalming / Dressing and Casketing Staff and Equipment for Visitation

Staff and Equipment for Funeral Service Funeral Coach/Hearse and Utility Vehicle Standard Memorial Package Temporary Marker

- These charges do not include additional merchandise or any cash advance items. See below for more details.
- Disclaimer: "Please note that additional charges may be added to the pricing listed above. Additional charges may include but are not limited to any merchandise (such as caskets, urns, jewelry, keepsakes, outer burial containers and memorial products) or any cash advance items (such as death certificates, cemetery fees, clergy honorarium, church fees, or musicians honorarium)."